
  

Parkview Elementary  School 
School Site Council Meeting 

 

Thursday, September 23rd, 2020  ---2:30 p.m. 

Parkview Elementary School – Zoom  

1770 East 8th Street – Chico, CA 95928 

 

 

Agenda 

 

ORDER OF BUSINESS 

 

Item 1 Call to Order  

Item 2 Establish Quorum (3 Parkview Staff, 3 Parents/Community Members, 1 Classified) 

Staff Present:  

Parents Present:  

Item 3 Verification of Posting of the Agenda- ​72 Hours in advanced 

Anticipated posting by September 16th, 2019 
 

Item 4 Public Comment 

This is the time for members of the audience to present items not on the Agenda. 
Comments should be limited to a maximum of three minutes duration. The SSC 
is prohibited by State Law from taking action on any item presented if it is not 
listed on the Agenda.  

 

Item 5 Approval of Minutes – N/A 

 

 

Item 6 Reports 

6.1 ADMINISTRATION 
     6.2 ENGLISH LEARNER  (ELAC) 

  
DISCUSSION ITEMS 

 

Item 7 Discuss and review the SSC ByLaws and roles of members 

Item 8 Discuss SSC nomination and election procedures.  

Item 9 Review Parkview Safe School Plan  

Item 10               Review the Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan 

Item 11               Review the proposed 2020-2021 SPSA and School  

 

 

 



ACTION  ITEMS 

 

Item 10  ​Make recommendations for Safe School Plan  

Item 11   Elect Officers 

Item 12​ Set the next meeting date. 

 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 

 

PARKVIEW ELEMENTARY --School Site Council 2020-2021 

 

Member Category Term Contact 

Tamara Willard  Teacher 1 year  twillard@chicousd.org 

Jessica Lansden  Teacher 1 year jlansden@chicousd.org 

Jen Hays  Teacher 1 year  jennifer.hays@chicousd.org 

Heather Sufuentes Principal on-going hsufuentes@chicousd.org 

Jen Fields  Other School 
Personnel 

1 year  jfields@chicousd.org 

Kelly Allen  Parent 1 year mikelly@comcast.net 

Evalani Washington Parent 1 year evalani@gmail.com 

Melissa Floridia  Parent  1 year  mellyd456@gmail.com 

Betsy Amis  Parent  2 year  betsyamis1@gmail.com 

Christine Henderson Parent  2 year  gardengracedesigns@gmail.com 

 


